Mayor Honorable Tom Ellis



City ManagerJason A. Tuck, ICMA-CM

Cancelation of Solicitation

For the City of Happy Valley project known as:

129th Avenue & King Road Utility Undergrounding CIP-11-22

2/23/2023

Due to funding mechanism uncertainty, the City of Happy Valley is cancelling the current project solicitation for the project known as 129th Avenue & King Road Utility Undergrounding CIP-11-22.

This project may be re-advertised in part or in full in the future.

Questions regarding this cancelation can be directed to:

Sally Curran
City Engineer
City of Happy Valley
503.886.8414
Sallyc@happyvalleyor.gov

16000 SE Misty Drive Happy Valley, Oregon 97086-4288 Telephone: (503) 783-3800 Fax: (503) 658-5174 Website: www.ci.happy-valley.or.us